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In Re: Jonathan Rosenthal
2004-1327-CD




Date: 11/04/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON
Time: 10:08 AM . ROA Report
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Case: 2004-01327-CD
Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.

IN RE: Jonathan Rosenthal

Date

Civil In RE

Judge

08/26/2004

09/02/2004

09/09/2004

09/14/2004

10/15/2004

Filing: Appeal from Suspension of Operator's License Paid by: Gearhart, No Judge /
R Denning (attorney for Rosenthal, Jonathan) Receipt number: 1885349

Dated: 08/26/2004 Amount: $85.00 (Check) One CC Attorney Gearhart

One CC C/A

Order, AND NOW, this 2nd day of September, 2004, it is the ORDER of  Fredric Joseph Ammertram
the Court that hearing on Plaintiff's License Suspension Appeal in the

above matter has been scheduled for Friday, September 17, 2004 at 10:30

a.m. before the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, in the CIfd.

Co. Courthouse. Report to the Court Administrator's Office. BY THE

COURT: /s/Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 2 ccto C/A, will

serve.

Order, NOW THIS 2nd day of September, 2004, upon the filing of an Fredric Joseph Ammermb
appeal from license suspension, filed by Jonathan Rosenthal, it is the -

Order that said suspension is superceded pending the outcome of the

appeal. /s/Fred Ammerman, President Judge. 1CC Atty Gearhart /

Motion for Continuance, filed by s/R. Denning Gearhart, Esq. Three CC  John K. Reilly Jr.
Attorney Gearhart

Order, AND NOW, THIS 14th day of September, 2004, upon consideration John K. Reilly Jr. L
of Defendant's Motion for Continuance in the above-captioned matter, it is

the Order of the Court that said License Suspension Appeal is hereby

continued. The Court Administrator's Office is directed to place the matter

on the next available License Suspension Appeal hearing date. BY THE

COURT: John K. Reilly, Jr. Senior Judge. 1CC to Atty. Gearhart, 1 CC to

CA

AND NOW, this 15th day of October, 2004, it is the ORDER of the Court  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
that hearing on Defendant's License Suspension Appeal

in the above matter has been scheduled for Wednesday, November 10,

2004 at 2:30 P.M. before the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge,

specially Presiding, in the Clfd. Co. Courthouse. Please report to the

Court Adminstrator's Office. BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman,

President Judge. 2 CC to Atty. for ser.
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IN RE:

NO. 2004 -/»37FCD

LICENSE SUSPENSION OF
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

CASE NUMBER: 04- -CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: APPEAL FROM SUSPENSION OF
OPERATOR'’S LICENSE

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Jonathan Rosenthal

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
' Supreme Court 1.D. #26540
207 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

NO. 2004 -/1237-CD
LICENSE SUSPENSION OF
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

ORDER

NOW THIS _Qup day of &WM _, 2004, upon the filing of

an appeal from license suspension, filed by Jonathan Rosenthal, it is the Order that said

suspension is superceded pending the outcome of the appeal.

4 .

JUDGE

FILEDee

47 Gaashost
P 022004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
NO. 2004 -)397 CD
LICENSE SUSPENSION OF
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL
CASE NUMBER: 04- -CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: APPEAL FROM SUSPENSION OF
OPERATOR'’S LICENSE

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Jonathan Rosenthal

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court |.D. #26540 -
207 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581

FILED Ayeisses
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

NO. 2004 - -CD
LICENSE SUSPENSION OF
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

APPEAL FROM SUSPENSION OF OPERATOR’S LICENSE

1. The Petitioner is Jonathan Rosenthal, whose mailing address is 2501
Meadow Road, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, 16830.

2. The Petitioner has been issued Pennsylvania Driver’s License Number
270 04 960.

3. By letter dated August 11, 2004, the Petitioner was advised that his
driving privileges were being suspended for a period of one (1) year as a result of a
violation of Section 6308 (related to alcohol by minors), attached as Exhibit “A”.

4. The Petitioner has filed an appeal to the Court of Common Pleas of
Indiana County from his conviction before the Magistrate; that appeal has not yet been
decided.

5. This Petition is filed pursuant to Section 1550 of the Pennsylvania Motor

Vehicle Code.




WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests Your Honorable Court to

enter an Order setting aside the Suspension.

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE: 5/ A &//o 4
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COMMONWEALTH aF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: AUGUST 11, 2004
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL WID % UHEL?LLB?EEQLDS 801
2501 MEADOW RD PROCESSING DATE 0a/04/200Y4

DRIVER LICENSE # 270049560
CLEARFIELD PA 1LA30 DATE OF BIRTH 01/11/19a5

. .Dear MR. ROSENTHAL:

As a result of vour violation on 03/01/2004 of violating
Section 6308 {offenses related to alcohol), your driving
Privilege is being SUSPENDED for a period of 1 YEAR(S)

mandated by section 1532D of the vehicle code.

The effective date of suspension is 091572004, 12:01 a.m.

Before PennDOT can restore vour driving Privilege, vau must
follow the instructions in this letter for COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSION, PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROOF OF INSURANCE. You should follow ALL instructions very
carefully. Even if you have served all the time on ‘the
suspension/nevocation, We cannot prestope your dpriving

privilege until ali the requirements are satisfied.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION

You must return all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses,

learner's permits, temporary driver's licenses

cards) in vour POossession on or bhefare 09/15/2004. You may
surrender these items before, 09/15/2006, for earlier
credit; hawever, yay may not drive after these items are

surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPQOSES. However, you May apply for and obtain a photo

of 10.00. You must Present two (2) forms of praper

identification (e.g., birth certificate, valid

Passport, marriage certificate, etc,) in order tp obtain

vour photo identification card.

You will not receive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Camplete the following

steps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return a1 current Pennsylvania driverrs licenses,
learner's permits and/or camera cards to PennDQT.

You do not have any of these items, send a

P ——— ¢ e e e e— e ——_—

EXHIBIT "A"
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062176137224105

notarized letter stating vou are aware of the Suspension
of your driving Privilege. You must Specify in your
letter why yvou are wunable to return Your driver's
license. Remember: You may not retain your driver’s
license for identification purposes. Please send these
items to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Bureau of Drivear Licensing

P.0. Box ¢8693

Harrisburag, Pa 17106-8693

2. Upan receipt, review and acceptance of vour Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner*s Permit(s), and/ar a sworn
notarized letter, PennbDoT will send wyou a receipt
confirming the date that credit began. If youy do not
receive a receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
cur office. Otherwise, vou will not pe given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are listed at the end of this letter,

3. If wvou do qgot return all current driver license
products, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania
State Police for pProsecution under SECTION 1571Ca)>(4)
of the Pennsyvlvania Vehicle Code.

PAYING THE RESTOD TION FEE

You must pay g restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a Suspension/revacation of Your driving Privilege, To
Pay vour restoration fee, complete the following steps;

1. Return the enclosed Application for Restoration. The
amount due is listed on the application.

2. Write vour driver’s license number (listed on the first
Page) on the check Oor monev order tp ensure proper
credit.

3. Follow the payment and mailing instructions on the back
of the application.

PROVIDING PROOF OrF INSURANCE

Within the 1ast 30 days of vour suspension/revocation, we
will send vou a lettar asking that vou Provide proof of
insurance at that time. This letter will list acceptable
documents and what will be needed if vou do not own a vehicle
registered in Pennsylvania.,

IMPORTANT : Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from vour current address, You may hotify PennDOT of
your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter.
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APPEAL

You have the right ta appeal this action to the Court af

Common Pleas

(Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail

date, AUGUST 11, 2004, of this letter. If you file an appeal
in the county Court, the Court will give vou g time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. 1In order for vour appeal to
be valid, vou must send this time-stamped certified copy of
the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsvlvania Department of Transportation

Office of Chief Counsel L
Third Floor, Riverfront Offjce Center

Harrisburg, paA 17106-251¢

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSTION. You
must return alx current Pennsylvania driver license P~oducts
to PennbhOT by 0971572004,

IN STATE
OUT-OF-STATE

Sincerely,

[N AT

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFORMATION 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.
1-800-932-9600 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-067¢6

717-391-6190 TDD QUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191

WEB SITE ADDRESS www,dmv.state.ga.us



Lan over marein

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

i

IN RE:

LICENSE SUSPENSION OF
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

APPEAL. FROM SUSPENSION OF
OPERATORS LICENSE

FILED

AUG 26 2004

William A Shay,
?o%o:oﬁmQ\Qm; of Courts

R. DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERGCIAL PRINTIRG QO., DLEANFIELD. PA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION :
: No. 04-1327-CD

Vs. :

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

CASE NUMBER: No. 04-1327-CD

TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
FILED ON BEHALF OF: Jonathan Rosenthal

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court |. D. #26540
207 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . No. 04-1327-CD

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

AND NOW, comes the movant, R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQ., who
sets forth the following:

1. That a hearing on Plaintiffs (Jonathan Rosenthal) License
Suspension Appeal filed by this office on behalf of Jonathan Rosenthal has been
scheduled for September 17, 2004, at 10:30 o’clock , A.M. , before the Honorable John
K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

2. That your movant/counsel will be unavailable at that date and time
due to a previously scheduled medical procedure.

WHEREFORE, movant prays your Honorable Court to continue the
matter and to schedule it for another date and time.

Respectfully submitted,

A N,
Gearhart, Esq.

R. n?ﬁng’
T Jonathan Rosenthal

Atforney f




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . No. 04-1327-CD

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

ORDER

AND NOW, THIS day of , 2004, upon consideration

DER of this Court that the hearing on

of the foregoing Motion for Continuance, it is the
Plaintiff's License Suspension Appeal be e6ntinued and it is hereby rescheduled for the

Day of O'clock .M. in Courtroom No.

____of the Clearfield County Cotrthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830.

BY THE COURT
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION No. 04-~1327-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Vs,

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

MOTION FOR -CONTINUANCE

FILED

SEP 09 2004

William A Sha
. w
nﬂoso:o»ma\\o_m_‘x of Courtd

R. DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA, 16830

COMMERQIAL PRINTING 0O,, QLEARFIELD, FA



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVANIA :
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION :

: | 7
VS. : No. 04-)32%-CD

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

ORDER
AND NOW, this <> day of September, 2004, it is the ORDER of the

Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has

been scheduled for Friday, September 17, 2004 at 10:30 A.M. before the Honorable

John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s Office. You

will be directed from there where these hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

S AL
FREDRIC J. AMKMERMAN
President Judge

(.35t arn

SEP 022004

Willi
Prothonotaiyn/]c,?érihoaf%ouns




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION
vs, . No. 04-1327-CD
JONATHAN ROSENTHAL
ORDER

AND NOW, this Zﬁ“/\, day of September, 2004, upon consideration
of Defendant’s Motion for Continuance in the above-captioned matter, it is the Order
of the Court that said License Suspension Appeal is hereby continued. The Court
Administrator’s Office is directed to place the matter on the next available License

Suspension Appeal hearing date.

N
g [HE COURT:
Jok ‘A lff/{wlulé/)
AREIEL .
Sen rJu&{E
FILED=
O 34l pm leo L W
1 (CTs CRy
SEP 14 2004

Wsiham A, Shaw
Protncriciary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVANIA :
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION :

: 1327
Vs. : No. 04-1636-CD

JONATHAN ROSENTHAL

ORDER
AND NOW, this 15\% day of October, 2004, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Defendant’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter

has been scheduled for Wednesday, November 10, 2004 at 2:30 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.  Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where these hearing will be heard.

BY TI;‘IE COURT
LWVLV{ /g 2

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED

00} 152004 oV

e [ Vleo (
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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